DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2022-988878

\$40.00 Pgs=2

08/26/2022 11:38 AM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

A.P.N. No.: 1220-22-110-039
R.P.T.T. #5
File No.: 1647017 sa
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

Gerald Brown 956 Bar J. Oardner Ville.

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Kira Brown, an unmarried woman who was married to Gerald A. Brown for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Gerald A. Brown, an unmarried man who acquired title as a married man, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 36, as shown on the Official Map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 5, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada on November 4, 1970, in Book 80, Page 675, as Document No. 50056, Official Records.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.



Dated: 8/22/22 Kira Brown	
State of Vevoca)	
County of)	<u> </u>
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the <u>22</u> day of <u>243</u> . By: Kira Brown	, 2022
Signature: Cyputto Hoogas	
Notary Public	HAGGARD State of Nevada
No: 21-3540-05 - E	xpires March 12, 2025

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

c)	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res. d.□ 2-4 Plex f. □ Comm'l/Ind'l	Book Date of Reco	RDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Page:	
g.□ Agricultural □ Other	h.□ Mobile Home 	Notes:		
c. Transfer Tax Value: d. Real Property Transf 4. <u>If Exemption Claimed</u>	losure Only (value of propert	\$		
b. Explain Reason for 5. Partial Interest: Perce The undersigned declares and NRS 375.110, that the and can be supported by of Furthermore, the parties a additional tax due, may re-	r Exemption: Spousal decentage being transferred: 10 and acknowledges, under perinformation provided is condocumentation if called upor gree that disallowance of arout in a penalty of 10% of the	ed 0% penalty of perjury, prect to the best of the to substantiate the py claimed exemption tax due plus inte	cursuant to NRS 375.060 their information and belief, e information provided herein. on, or other determination of erest at 1% per month. Pursuant for any additional amount owed. Escrow	
Sherry Ackerma	ann	Capacity	LSGIOW	
		Capacity		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED)	ORMATION	(RE	ITEE) INFORMATION EQUIRED)	
Print Name: Kira Brown Address: 956 Bar J. Roa	<u>d</u>		Gerald A. Brown	
City: Gardnerville	d	Address: 956 Bar J. Road City: Gardnerville		
State: NV ZIP 89410		State: NV ZIP 89410		
COMPANY/PERSON REC	QUESTING RECORDING (r	equired if not sell		
Address: 1362 Hwy 395	5, Suite 109	01-1 101	-	
City: <u>Gardnerville</u>	//	State: NV	Zip:89410	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED